

PROJECT NAME: E Main Street N Emergency Bridge Repair

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 19-2560 / CIP NO. 51247

LET DATE: March 12, 2020

LOW QUOTE AMOUNT: \$10,715.00

ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION		J.V. BAILEY CO INC.		JOURNEY GROUP COMPANIES dba AINSWORTH BENNING CONSTRUCTION	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,900.00	\$15,900.00
2		Housing and Heating Concrete	CuYd	3.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$365.00	\$1,095.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
3		Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	CuYd	3.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$980.00	\$2,940.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00
4		Breakout Structural Concrete	CuYd	3.00	\$2,026.00	\$6,078.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,655.00	\$7,965.00	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00
5		Reinforcing Steel	Lb	50.00	\$1.50	\$75.00	\$3.30	\$165.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$150.00
6		Finishing and Curing	SqYd	17.00	\$341.00	\$5,797.00	\$45.00	\$765.00	\$65.00	\$1,105.00	\$55.00	\$935.00
TOTAL												
						\$25,000.00		\$10,715.00		\$22,770.00		\$39,785.00

CITY OF RAPID CITY

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

Sara Odden 3/12/2020

Sara Odden, PE
Project Manager

Date